STA	E OF CALIFORNIA ANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 213 A (Rev 6/03)			
x c	HECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED	<sup>2</sup> _ Pages	AGREEMENT NUM  18-0046  REGISTRATION N	1
1.	This Agreement is entered into between the State STATE AGENCY'S NAME  CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AN CONTRACTOR'S NAME  COUNTY OF SAN MATEO			ed below:
2.	The term of this Agreement is July 1, 2018	through J	June 30, 2019	
3.	The maximum amount of this \$603,109.0		,	
٥.	Agreement after this amendment is: Six Hundred		d One Hundred N	line Dollars and No Cents
4.	The parties mutually agree to this amendment as Agreement and incorporated herein:			
				•
	Section 3 is hereby increased by \$306,584.00 for See Revised Budget, Exhibit B-1, Attachment 1 (2) This amendment is necessary to add funds for add	2 pages)		
	All other terms and conditions shall remain th	e same.		
IN۱	NITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been execu	ited by the par	ties hereto.	
	CONTRACTOR			CALIFORNIA Department of General Services
	TRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporate DUNTY OF SAN MATEO	ion, partnership, etc	p.)	Use Only
BY (	Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED	(Do not type)	
	NTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING TOLE Groom, President, Board of Supervisors	· ,	·	
	RESS D. BOX 999, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94064-099	9	•	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
	NCY NAME ALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND A	GRICULTUF	RE	
BY (	Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED	(Do not type)	
Æ	•			
JE	NTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING NNIFER CROW, ACQUISITIONS MANAGER			Exempt per: DGS Ltr. 28.8
	ress 20 N STREET, ROOM 115, SACRAMENTO, C	CA 95814		

			¥
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT			
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)  X CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED	<sup>2</sup> Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER  18-0046  REGISTRATION NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER  1
This Agreement is entered into between the State     STATE AGENCY'S NAME     CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AN     CONTRACTOR'S NAME     COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	The state of the s	mit y yaasan shirid 1 yaasan shirida 1 yaasan shirida da yaasan qoo ka	
The term of this     Agreement is July 1, 2018	through J	une 30, 2019	
3. The maximum amount of this \$603,109.  Agreement after this amendment is: Six Hundred		d One Hundred Nine Dollar	s and No Cents
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as Agreement and incorporated herein: Section 3 is hereby increased by \$306,584.00 for See Revised Budget, Exhibit B-1, Attachment 1 (	r a new contrac		
This amendment is necessary to add funds for ac	dditional exper	ises and enforcement ac	tivities.
All other terms and conditions shall remain th	ne same.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been exec	uted by the par	ties hereto.	·
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corpora COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	ation, partnership, etc	3.)	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services Use Only
BY (Authorized Signature)    PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING  Corple Croom Dreeident Board of Supervisore	DATE SIGNED	(Do not type)	

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

BY (Authorized Signature)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON, SIGNING

Carole Groom, President, Board of Supervisors

ADDRESS

P.O. BOX 999, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94064-0999

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

BY (Authorized Signature)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

JENNIFER CROW, ACQUISITIONS MANAGER

ADDRESS

1220 N STREET, ROOM 115, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

## Workplan for County High Risk Pest Exclusion FY 2018/2019 July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 Revised San Mateo County Contract Manager: Fred Crowder



	# of Facilities Requiring Activities	Estimated Visits/Year/Facility	Estimated Hours/Visit	Total Estimated Hours/Year
Parcel Inspection				
FedEx Express	2	<del>35</del> <b>262</b>	2 <b>2.25</b>	<del>140</del> <u>1179</u>
FedEx Home Delivery	0	0	0	0
UPS	2	31 <b>262</b>	2	<del>124</del> <b>1048</b>
USPS	0	0	0	0
Air Freight				
Air Freight	7	4 <del>20</del> <b>660</b>	4 <u>.9</u>	<del>2940</del> <b>4158</b>
Air Freight-Forwarded	1	<del>21</del> <u>60</u>	<u> 2</u> <u>1</u>	4 <del>2</del> <u>60</u>
Nursery Stock Inspection				
Florida/Southern States (008)	1 1	<del>58</del> 104	6 <u>6.8</u>	348 <u>707</u>
Hawaii (008)	1	4 7	1.75 <u>2</u>	7 <u>14</u>
			Total Hours:	<del>3601</del> <u><b>7166</b></u>

	Annual C	
Total Cost:	\$ <del>296525</del>	<u>\$603,109</u>

Agreement No.18-0046-Exhibit 13-1 Attachment Page | of 2

Agreement No. 18-0046-1 Exhibit 6-1 Attachment Page 2 of 2

Personnel Cost Worksheet
County High Risk Pest Exclusion
FY 2018/2019
July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019
Revised
San Mateo County

		Hourly Benefit		Estimated Hours to	
Title	Hourly Wage	Amount	Total Hourly Rate	be Worked	Total Cost
Biologist/Standards Specialist I	26.07 \$27.66	14.49 \$14.48	40.56 \$42.14	44 <u>266</u>	\$1785 \$11,209
Biologist/Standards Specialist II	29.49 \$36.28	16.40 \$19.00	45.89 \$55.28	443 340	\$6562 \$18,795
Biologist/Standards Specialist III	34.86 \$40.54	19.38 \$21.23	54.24 \$61.77	<u>511</u> 610	\$11445 \$37,680
Biologist/Standards Specialist IV	43.25 \$45.41	24.05 \$23.78	67.30 \$69.19	3102 2220	\$208765 \$397,843
Deputy Agricultural Commissioner	55.12 \$55.66	30.65 \$29.14	85.77 <b>\$84.80</b>	404 <b>200</b>	\$8663 \$16,960
			Total Hours/Cost	3604 <b>7166</b>	\$237220 \$482,487
			Overhead Percentage	Overhead Percentage (do not exceed 25%)	72%
			Esti	Estimated Overhead Cost	\$59305 \$120,622
			ű	Estimated Annual Cost \$296525 \$603,109	\$296525 \$603,109